PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2607764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HYNIX SEMICONDUCTOR INC.	04/13/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SK HYNIX INC.				
Street Address:	GYEONGCHUNG-DAERO 2091				
City:	BUBAL-EUP, ICHEON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO				
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7515484

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (877)769-7945

 Phone:
 (202) 626-7703

 Email:
 apsi@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: I-WEI HSIEH

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36697-0005RE1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARLENE F. YATES				
Signature:	/Arlene F. Yates/				
Date:	11/08/2013				

Total Attachments: 13

source=36697-0005RE1 Name Change SK Hynix Inc (ENG)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031607 FRAME: 0790 1 \$40.00 7515

source=36697-0005RE1 Name Change SK Hynix Inc (ENG)#page2.tif source=36697-0005RE1 Name Change SK Hynix Inc (ENG)#page3.tif source=36697-0005RE1 Name Change SK Hynix Inc (ENG)#page4.tif source=36697-0005RE1 Name Change SK Hynix Inc (ENG)#page5.tif source=36697-0005RE1 Name Change SK Hynix Inc (ENG)#page6.tif source=36697-0005RE1 Name Change SK Hynix Inc (ENG)#page7.tif source=36697-0005RE1 Name Change SK Hynix Inc (ENG)#page8.tif source=36697-0005RE1 Name Change SK Hynix Inc (ENG)#page9.tif source=36697-0005RE1 Name Change SK Hynix Inc (ENG)#page10.tif source=36697-0005RE1 Name Change SK Hynix Inc (ENG)#page11.tif source=36697-0005RE1 Name Change SK Hynix Inc (ENG)#page12.tif source=36697-0005RE1 Name Change SK Hynix Inc (ENG)#page12.tif source=36697-0005RE1 Name Change SK Hynix Inc (ENG)#page13.tif

CERTIFIED COPY OF CORPORATION REGISTER (Cancellations included)

Registration No.: 044081

Corporation Registration No.: 134411-001387

Name of Corporation:

Hyundai Electronics Ind. Co., Ltd (Branch office)
Hyundai Electronics Ind. Co., Ltd (Branch office)

Officially revised by authority to omit an application error

Registered on Jan. 19, 1995

Hynix Semiconductor Inc. (Branch office)

Changed on Mar. 29, 2001

Registered on Apr. 6, 2001

SK Hynix Inc. (Branch office)

Changed on Mar. 23, 2012

Registered on Apr. 13, 2012

Location of Head office:

San 136-1 Am- ri, Bubal-myeon, Icheon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea

San 136-1 Ami-ri, Bubal-eup, Icheon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea

Changed on Mar. 1, 1996

Registered on May 9, 1997

Gyeongchung-daero 2091, Bubal-eup, Icheon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea

Road name address on Jul. 29, 2011

Registered on Apr. 13, 2012

Means of Public Announcement:

Announced on Seoul Paper Daily published in Seoul

Announced on Korean Economic Daily published in Seoul

Changed on Feb. 28, 1997

Registered on Mar. 21, 1997

Announced on *Korean Economic Daily* published in Seoul. It is available to be announced on *Maeil Economic Daily* published in Seoul in case of failing to be announced on *Korean Economic Daily* because of fire or other reasons

Changed on Mar. 30, 1998

Registered on Mar. 21, 1998

Announced on Korean Economic Daily published in Seoul. It is available to be announced on

1

Maeil Economic Daily published in Seoul in case of failing to be announced on Korean Economic Daily because of fire or other reasons

Changed on Mar. 30, 1998 Registered on Apr. 16, 1998

Business Purpose:

same

- 1. Manufacturing and selling of semiconductor device
- 2. Manufacturing, assembling and selling of machine, instrument applying characteristics of electron motion using a semiconductor device and similar goods, parts and material used in the same

Deleted on Mar. 21, 1997, Registered on Mar. 21, 1997

2. Manufacturing, assembling and selling of machine, instrument applying characteristics of electron motion using a semiconductor device and similar goods, parts and material used in the

Added on Feb. 28, 1997, Registered on Mar. 21, 1997

- 3. Software developing for utilizing computer, and leasing business
- 4. Manufacturing, leasing service and other related services of electric and electronic, communication device, apparatus and parts thereof

Deleted on Mar. 21, 1997, Registered on Mar. 21, 1997

4. Manufacturing, leasing service and other related services of electric and electronic, communication device, apparatus and parts thereof

Added on Feb. 28, 1997, Registered on Mar. 21, 1997

- 5. Manufacturing machinery parts and metallic pattern
- 6. Technical research and service consignment
- 7. Leasing service for electric and electronic machine and apparatus

Deleted on Mar. 21, 1997, Registered on Mar. 21, 1997

7. Leasing service for electric and electronic machine and apparatus

Added on Feb. 28, 1997, Registered on Mar. 21, 1997

- 8. Manufacturing, marketing and leasing service and service related to a special communication (i.e., satellite communication etc.) and broadcasting
- 9. Manufacturing and selling of photograph and optical devices

Deleted on Feb. 25, 2003, Registered on Mar. 18, 2003

10. Information services

Deleted on Feb. 25, 2003, Registered on Mar. 18, 2003

11. Publication business

Deleted on Feb. 25, 2003, Registered on Mar. 18, 2003

12. Afforestation business

Deleted on Feb. 25, 2003, Registered on Mar. 18, 2003

13. Sales and leasing service of real estate

2

	Deleted on Feb. 25, 2003,	Registered on Mar. 18, 2003
14. Importing, marketing and o	listribution of foreign movie	
	Deleted on Feb. 25, 2003,	Registered on Mar. 18, 2003
15. Production, marketing and	distribution of movie	
	Deleted on Mar. 21, 1997,	Registered on Mar. 21, 1997
15. Production, marketing busi	ness and distribution of movie	
	Added on Feb. 28, 1997,	Registered on Mar. 21, 1997
	Deleted on Feb. 25, 2003,	Registered on Mar. 18, 2003
16. Subsidiary enterprises and	investment related to each No.	
	Deleted on Mar. 21, 1997,	Registered on Mar. 21, 1997
16. Trading business		
	Added on Feb. 28, 1997,	Registered on Mar. 21, 1997
	Deleted on Feb. 25, 2003,	Registered on Mar. 18, 2003
17. Business and investment re	lated to each No. from 1 to 8	
	Added on Feb. 28, 1997,	Registered on Mar. 21, 1997
	Deleted on Feb. 25, 2003,	Registered on Mar. 18, 2003
18. Manufacturing of a storage	- battery	
	Added on Feb. 28, 1997,	Registered on Mar. 21, 1997
	Deleted on Feb. 25, 2003,	Registered on Mar. 18, 2003
19. Generating business		
	Added on Feb. 28, 1997,	Registered on Mar. 21, 1997
	Deleted on Feb. 25, 2003,	Registered on Mar. 18, 2003
20. Construction business		
	Added on Feb. 28, 1997,	Registered on Mar. 21, 1997
	Deleted on Feb. 25, 2003,	Registered on Mar. 18, 2003
21. Manufacturing and marketi	ng for phonograph record and video	
	Added on Feb. 28, 1997,	Registered on Mar. 21, 1997
	Deleted on Feb. 25, 2003,	Registered on Mar. 18, 2003
22. Business and investment re	lated to each No.	
	Added on Feb. 28, 1997,	Registered on Mar. 21, 1997
	Deleted on Feb. 25, 2003,	Registered on Mar. 18, 2003
23. Manufacturing of electron	tube	
	Added on Feb. 28, 1997,	Registered on Mar. 21, 1997
	Deleted on Feb. 25, 2003,	Registered on Mar. 18, 2003
24. Business of entertainment		
	Added on Feb. 28, 1997,	Registered on Mar. 21, 1997
	Deleted on Feb. 25, 2003,	Registered on Mar. 18, 2003
25. Manufacturing and marketi	ng for space flying object and parts re	elated thereof
	Added on Feb. 28, 1997,	Registered on Mar. 21, 1997
	Deleted on Feb. 25, 2003,	Registered on Mar. 18, 2003

26. Entertainment industry of p	professional basketball team and busin	ess related thereof
	Added on Mar. 30, 1998,	Registered on Apr. 16, 1997
	Deleted on Feb. 25, 2003,	Registered on Mar. 18, 2003
27. Warehousing business		
	Added on Mar. 30, 1998,	Registered on Apr. 16, 1998
	Deleted on Feb. 25, 2003,	Registered on Mar. 18, 2003
28. Business of parking place		
	Added on Mar. 26, 1998,	Registered on Apr. 9, 1999
	Deleted on Feb. 25, 2003,	Registered on Mar. 18, 2003
29. Marketing for new building	•	
	Added on Mar. 26, 1999,	Registered on Apr. 9, 1999
	Deleted on Feb. 25, 2003,	Registered on Mar. 18, 2003
30. Business for store distributi	on	
	Added on Mar. 26, 1999,	Registered on Apr. 9, 1999
	Deleted on Feb. 25, 2003,	Registered on Mar. 18, 2003
31. Business for satellite comm	unication	
	Added on Mar. 24, 2000,	Registered on Apr. 7, 2000
	Deleted on Feb. 25, 2003,	Registered on Mar. 18, 2003
32. Leasing business for teleco	mmunication circuit equipment	
	Added on Mar. 24, 2000,	Registered on Apr. 7, 2000
	Deleted on Feb. 25, 2003,	Registered on Mar. 18, 2003
33. E commerce and business	related to Internet	
	Added on Mar. 24, 1999,	Registered on Apr. 7, 1999
	Deleted on Feb. 25, 2003,	Registered on Mar. 18, 2003
9. Information services		
	Changed on Feb. 25, 2003,	Registered on Mar. 18, 2003
10. Publication business		
	Changed on Feb. 25, 2003,	Registered on Mar. 18, 2003
11. Trading business		
	Changed on Feb. 25, 2003,	Registered on Mar. 18, 2003
12. Sales and leasing service of		
	Changed on Feb. 25, 2003,	Registered on Mar. 18, 2003
13. Generating business		
	Changed on Feb. 25, 2003,	Registered on Mar. 18, 2003
14. Construction business		
	Changed on Feb. 25, 2003,	Registered on Mar. 18, 2003
15. Manufacturing of electron t	tube	
	Changed on Feb. 25, 2003,	Registered on Mar. 18, 2003
16. Warehousing business		
	Changed on Feb. 25, 2003,	Registered on Mar. 18, 2003

17. Business of parking place

Changed on Feb. 25, 2003, Registered on Mar. 18, 2003

18. Business for satellite communication

Changed on Feb. 25, 2003, Registered on Mar. 18, 2003

19. Leasing business for telecommunication circuit equipment

Changed on Feb. 25, 2003, Registered on Mar. 18, 2003

20. E-commerce and business related to Internet

Changed on Feb. 25, 2003, Registered on Mar. 18, 2003

21. Business and investment related to each No.

Changed on Feb. 25, 2003, Registered on Mar. 18, 2003

Executives:

Representative Director, Chung Mong Hun

330-344, Seongbuk-dong, Seogbuk-gu, Seoul, Korea

Reappointed on Mar. 19, 1990

Reappointed on Mar. 18, 1992, Registered on Oct. 25, 1996

Representative Director, Chung Mong Hun 480914-1******

330-344, Seongbuk-dong, Seogbuk-gu, Seoul, Korea

Reappointed on Mar. 25, 1995, Registered on Oct. 25, 1996
Reappointed on Feb. 28, 1997, Registered on Mar. 21, 1997
Resigned on Mar. 30, 1998, Registered on Apr. 16, 1998

Representative Director, Chung Mong Hun 480914-1******

330-176, Seongbuk-dong, Seogbuk-gu, Seoul, Korea

Reappointed on Mar. 31, 2000,
Resigned on Jun. 1, 2000,
Registered on Apr. 16, 1998
Registered on Apr. 7, 2000
Registered on Jun. 21, 2000

Representative Director, Kim Joo Yong

#14-203, Hyundai Mansion, Sinsa-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul,

Korea

Inaugurated on Jan. 13, 1992

Reappointed on Mar. 25, 1995, Registered on Oct. 25, 1996

Retired on Sept. 23, 1996, Registered on Oct. 25, 1996

Representative Director, Kim Young Hwan 420808-1******

#A-203, Gangbyun Hyundai-villa, 100-14, Samsung-dong,

Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Korea

5

Inaugurated on Sept. 23, 1996, Registered on Oct. 25, 1996
Reappointed on Feb. 28, 1997, Registered on Mar. 21, 1997
Resigned on Mar. 30, 1998, Registered on Apr. 16, 1998
Inaugurated on Apr. 6, 1998, Registered on Apr. 16, 1998
Retired on Mar. 24, 2000 , Registered on Apr. 7, 2000

Representative Director, Park Jong Seop 471220 7******

#101 302 Woosung villa, 75, Gumi dong, Bundang gu,

Sungnam-shi, Kyoungki-do, Korea

Inaugurated on Mar. 31, 2000, Registered on Apr. 7, 2000

Representative Director, Park Jong Seop 471220-7*****

#101-302 Woosung-villa, 75, Gumi-dong, Bundang-gu,

Sungnam-shi, Kyoungki-do, Korea

Moved on Jan. 8, 2002, Registered on Jan. 18, 2002
Resigned on Mar. 3, 2002, Registered on May 15, 2002

Representative Director, Park Sang Ho (born on May 13, 1947)

#302-Inigmavill, 94, Cheongdam-dong, Gangnma-gu, Seoul,

Korea

Inaugurated on May 3, 2002, Registered on May 15, 2002 Resigned on Mar. 14, 2003, Registered on Mar. 18, 2003

Representative Director, Woo Eui Je 441205-1*****

453-7, Eocheon-ri, Maesong-myeon, Hwaseong, si, Gyeonggi-

do, Korea

Inaugurated on Jul. 25, 2002, Registered on Aug. 12, 2002 Reappointed on Mar. 26, 2004, Registered on Apr. 16, 2004 Retired on Mar. 29, 2007, Registered on Apr. 18, 2007

Representative Director, Kim Jong Kap 510810 1*****

109-604, BongcheonDonga Apt., 1703, Bongcheon-dong,

Gwanak-gu, Seoul, Korea

Inaugurated on Mar. 29, 2007, Registered on Apr. 18, 2007 Retired on Mar. 26, 2010, Registered on Apr. 15, 2010

Representative Director, Kwon Oh Chul 580718-1*****

103-1502, Parktown, 51, Sunae-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-

si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea

Inaugurated on Mar. 26, 2010, Registered on Apr. 15, 2010

6

Representative Director, Chey Tae Won 601203-1*****

(Nonhyeon-dong) 40, Hakdong-ro 25-gil, Gangnam-gu, Seoul,

Korea

Inaugurated on Feb. 14, 2012,

Registered on Mar. 02, 2012

MISC:

1. Merging *Hyndai Micro Electronics Co., Ltd.* addressed at 1, Hyangjeong-dong, Heungdeok-gu, Cheongju-si, Chungcheongbuk-do, Korea

Registered on Oct. 27, 1999

Contents of Branch Offices:

Address: 66, Jeokseon-dong, Jongno-gu, Seoul, Korea

Transferred from the MISC contents on Dec. 27, 1999

Address: 891, Daechi-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Korea

Moved on Dec. 13, 1999,

Registered on Dec. 27, 1999

Contents of Manager:

Manager, Kim Dong Chul 570217-1*****

17-304, Bulgwang-dong, Eunpyeong-gu, Seoul, Korea

Location of branch office:

66, Jeokseon-dong, Jongno-gu, Seoul, Korea

Transferred from the MISC contents on Dec. 27, 1999

Location of branch office:

891, Daechi-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Korea

Changed on Dec. 13, 1999, Registered on Jan. 3, 2000

Resigned on Feb. 23, 2007, Registered on Apr. 18, 2007

Resigned on Feb. 23, 2006, Registered on Apr. 18, 2007

Error found on May 2, 2007

Manager, Lee Young Woo 650115-1*****

71-14, Oksu-dong, Seongdong-gu, Seoul, Korea

Location of branch office:

66, Jeokseon-dong, Jongno-gu, Seoul, Korea

Transferred from the MISC contents on Dec. 27, 1999

Location of branch office:

7

891, Daechi-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Korea

Changed on Dec. 13, 1999, Registered on Jan. 3, 2000

Resigned on Jul. 31, 2001, Registered on Aug. 31, 2001

Date of Establishment of Corporation: Oct. 15, 1949

Reason & Date of Registration:

Transferred from the original register in accordance with Article 2, Paragraph 1 of the Additional Clause of Commercial Registration Law

Registered on Jan. 3, 1995

THIS IS A CERTIFIED COPY OF THE CORPORATION REGISTER

ISSUED ON THE 28TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2013.

CENTRAL REGISTRATION INFORMATION MANAGEMENT OFFICE OF THE MINISTRY OF COURT

ADMINISTRATION

CHIEF OFFICER OF COMPUTER OPERATION

8

등기번호.	044081	등기사항전부증명서(말소사항포	[함) [제출용]
등록변호	134411-0001387		
성 호 :	현대권기산업 주식회	사 (지점)	변경 동기
	현대권자산업 주시회	식 (지점)	수말 작권경정 1995 01.19 동기
-	주십회사 하이나소만	도체 (기설)	1993 01,19 중 2001 03,29 변경 2001 04,06 등기
	게스케이하이닉스 푸	식회사 (지점)	2012.03.23 単 3 2012.04.13 長7
본 점 -	경기 이원군 부정면	아마리 -산136-1	. 변경 등기
	경기 이원사 부활율	에 따라 실내36~1	1996.08.01 閏7] 1997.05.09 秦力
	경기도 이천시 부발원	: 경충대로 2091	2011.07,29 도로 명주소 2012.04.13 동기
3788	서운시대에서 원행	하는 일관 서울신문에 가재한다.	#3 57
	사용사비에서 말챙	하는 일간 한국경제신문에 계계한다.	1997.02.28 增度 1997.08.21 景才
	의 사유로 일간한다	하는 일간 환국경계신문에 개개한다. 다만 최재 지 [경제신문에 개제하기 못할 경우에는 서울특별시대 대일경제신문에 개제할 수 있다.	1998 03 30 월경 1997 03 21 동기
	타 사유로 일간한국	하는 일간 한국경제신문에 계재한다. 다만 화재 기 ·경제신문에 계재하지 못할 경우에는 서울특별시내 · 매일경제신문에 계재할 수 있다.	1998.03.30 변경 1998.04.16 동기

1. 반도체소가 제조 및 판매					
 반도체소자 기타위의 유사한 제품; 	<u> 사용하여 경치운</u>	\S_0\ _			
- 투성을 응용하는 기계, 기구 및 이					
등의 계작, 조립 및 관데		<1997.03.21	삭계	1997.03.21	% 7[>
 반도체소가 기타이와 유사한 제품; 	늘 사용하여 건지운	동의			
특성을 응용하는 기계, 기구 및 이	에 사용되는 부품의	计 相显			
등의 제작, 조립 및 관매		<1997,02,28	추가	1997,03,21	흥기>
. 컴퓨터 활용을 위한 소프트웨어 개	발 및 임대업	*************************		*****************	
. 전자, 전자, 통신가재, 기구및 부등의	- 제작, 관계 인터	발 관련			
- 식비소업-		<1997.03.21	삭제	1997,03.21	풍기>
거자저기 목시키게 기구면 그 보폭	લો તોએ ઝોના લોક	11 및 교리			

[인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스케니로 확인하거나, 인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 집력하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

-00006240711880242400311101205101B9DABFERC1F819670917-1 ₹₹\$1:2013/02/28

서비스업

발급적인번호 0817-AANL-UNW

<1997.02.28 추가 1997.03.21 등기>

- 1/5 -

PATENT

REEL: 031607 FRAME: 0800

동기번호	044081				
	분품 제조업 및 급형제조업 7 리 이러스되죠				
	구 및 용역수탁업 기계계 기구이 이제어	22 GOVE 100 100	قفيد ا د	100F 05 03	t= -1.
	<u> </u>	<1.997.03.21		1997.03.21	***************
	<u>스(선생, 선물권 현생원</u> 실(위성통신동) 방송관련기기 제작	<1997.02.28		1997.03.21	동기>
- 이 기기 6 V 서비스의		. 12 18, 급에 남 국			
	: - 공학용품 제조 및 관매업-	<2003,02,25	살세	2003.03.18	등기>
10 7 14 1		<2003,02,23 <2003,02,25	크 제 삭제	2003.03.18	57/2 - 5 7/2
10. 0조 1 11. 출판성	**	<2003.02.25	크 제 삼체	2003.03.18	평기구 등기>
12. 조림입		<2003.02.25	- 크 제 - 작계	2003.03.18	등기>
	세계 및 워 리엄_	<2003,02,25	수 제 삼계	2003.03.18	중기가 등기가
	*** * 문제공 차 수입업 및 관계, 체금업	<2003,02,25	살게	2003.03.16	중기가 동기>
	가 된 것 하다. 제공입 가 된 것 같다. 제공임	<1997.03.21	삭제	1997,03,21	중기가 등기가
	1 < 도기: "동생 나 및 관예업 - 배급 업	<1997,02.28	크게 추가	1997,03,21	- <u> </u>
.v. 6-5-3	3 A R B B S TH B B	<2003.02.25	~~~~ 소급제	2003.03.18	5 기/ 동기>
1 <u>4 7) * oil</u>	관련된 무대사업및 투자	<1997.03.21	4 3	1997.03.21	<u>- 6 (1년</u> 동기>
- 16, 무역인 -	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	<1997,02,28	추가	1997.03.21	· 등기>
		<2003.02.25	살 제	2003.03.18	6 · · · 등기>
42 <u></u> 31.21-21	호의 관련되는 사업 및 투자	<1997.02.28	추가	1997.03.21	등기>
.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		<2003.02.25	삭제	2003.03.18	동가>
18. 474	# 조선	<1997.02.28	추가	1997.03.21	등기>
*** ; ; ;	7 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<2003.02.25	살례	2003.03.18	87b
19. 41.7141		<1997,02,28	李升	1997,03,21	등기>
		<2003.02.25	<u>5</u>]- [2]	2003.03.18	5 · . 등기>
20: 건설임-		<1997,02,28	추가	1997.03.21	동기>
		<2003.02.25	삭제	2003,03,18	등기>
ेर्ग <u>हैं के व</u> ी	비디오볼 제작업 및 판매업	<1997.02.28	추 가	1997.03.21	등기>
^	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	<2003,02,25	살게	2003.03.18	등기>
22 Zi & si	관련되는 사업 및 투자	<1997.02.28	李가	1997.03.21	등기>
* *****		<2003.02.25	삭제	2003.03.18	등기>
23. 전지진 *	₩ <u>조임</u>	<1997.02.28	牵升	1997,03,21	풍기>
To the State of State	***	<2003.02.25	살세	2003.03.18	동기>
24	4	<1997.02.28		1997.03.21	동기>
		<2003,02,25	삭제	2003.03.18	등기>
25.) **-및 우주비행채관련 부분품게:				
		<1997.02.28	牵升	1997,03,21	풍기>
		<2008,02,25	살세	2003.03.18	등기>
26, 프로농-	7단 홍행 및 부대사임	<1998.03.30	추가	1998.04.16	풍기>
7		<2008,02.25	삭제	2003,03,18	등기>
97 \$ 31.9 1-		<1998,03.30	孝7}	1998.04.16	풍기>
		<2003.02.25	삭제	2003.03.18	동기>
28. 주차상	}	<1999.03.26		1999.04.09	둥기>

방금확인변호 OSI7-AANL-LUMN

0000624071188024240031110120510189DABFEECIF819670917 1 學養型:3013/02/28

- 2/5 -

PATENT

동기번호	044081				
30. 쿠텍턴.	추관매위	<2003.02.25 <1999.03.26	삭제 추가	2003,03,18 1999,04,09	등기> 등기>
30, 37 8 .	} }-	<2003.02,25 <1999.03.26	삭제 추가	2003.03.18 1999.04.09	등기> 등기>
31 위성통~	실 44	<2003,02,25 <2000,03,24	<u>삭제</u> 추가	2003.03.18 2000.04.07	동기> 동기>
32. 전기통	신화선설비 원대시임	<2003.02.25 <2000.03.24	삭제 추가	2003,03,18 2000,04,07	등기> 등기>
※. 전자성 :	격례 및 인터넷 관련 시 설	<2003.02.25 <2000.03.24	삭제 추가	2003.03.18 2000.04.07	등기> 등기>
9. 정보 서비	·	<2003,02,25	<u>삭제</u>	2003,03,18	등가>
	파스열	<2003,02,25	변경	2003,03,18	등기>
10. 출판업		<2003.02.25	변경	2003.03.18	동기>
11. 무역업		<2003.02.25	변경	2003.03.18	동기>
12. 부동산	때에 및 임대업	<2003.02.25	변경	2003.03,18	등기>
13. 발견업		<2003.02.25	변경	2003.03,18	등기>
14. 건설업	계조업	<2003,02,25	변경	2003.03.18	등기>
15. 건자관		<2003,02,25	변경	2003.03.18	등기>
16. 창고업	7,11	<2003,02,25	변경	2003,03,18	동기>
17. 주차장약		<2003,02,25	변경	2003,03,18	동기>
18. 위성통(신사업	<2003.02.25	변경	2003.03.18	동기>
19. 전기통(신 회설설비 임대사업	<2003.02.25	변경	2003.03.18	동기>
20. 전자상7	거래 및 인터넷 관련사업	<2003.02.25	변경	2003.03.18	등기>
	관련되는 사업 및 투자	<2003.02.25	변경	2003.03.18	등기>

••••											
					잃원에	관한 /	나왕		•••••		
때표이사-광	8-21	44	을 생부	- & # - 3:	30-344						
1990 년	03	윉	19 일	중입	뉍	왕	,	일 동기			
1992 년	03	욀	18 일	좋임			25 3	일 등기			
#1111-11-12	7 8)	4809	[]4-]**	+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++	<u>일 성복 성복</u>	-320- 3	44				
1995 년	03	-8)	25 일	중일	1996 년	10 월	25 '	일 등기			
1997 년	02	죓	28 일	<i>골</i> .이	1997 년	03 월	21 (_ 일 등기			
1998 년	03	욅	30 열	사임	1998 년	04 월	16 3	일 등기			
대표하시 광	8-81	4800	1]4-]**	****	<u> </u>	-330-1	78				
1998 년	04	웮	06 일	취임	1998 년	04 월	16 '	일 등기			
2000 년	03	휥	31 일	중일	2000 년	(4 월	07 4	일 등기			
2000 년	90	-월	01 일	사임	2000 년	06 월	21 (일 등기			
대표이사 김	7 8-	4}-{	. 34	실시행	대엔선 14~2	03					
1992 년	()1	됄	13 일	취임	년	윝		일 동 기			
1995 년	03	왩	25 월	중앙	1996 년	10 월	28 1	실 등기			
1996 년	()()	왩	23 일	퇴임	1996 년	10 월	25 1	일 등기			
대표이사 김	영화.	4208	()(3-1 -**	**** * -	을 강남 구 심	4) % -)	()(}] +	<u> 강변현다</u>	<u> 취관</u> 에	이동 203호	
1996 년	09	욅	23 일	취임	1996 년	10 월	25 (일 등기			

발급확인변호 0817-AANL UDAW

00006240711880242400311101205101B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 史曼皇:2013/02/28

- 3/5 -

동기번호			()44	081											
1997 4	<u>. </u>	02	<u> </u>	28	<i>0</i> 일	* 63		1997	1,3	03	- <u>Q</u> j	21	<u>\</u>	§-2	
1998 4	ð.	03	4	30	옗	사일		1998	녆	()4	-월	16	<u>0</u>]	뚱기	
1998 4	đ.	()4	왩	08	<u>ું</u>	취일		1998	녆	()4	왩	18	뗉	등기	
2000 3	₫	03	왩	24	혦	퇴임		2000	ાું	04	욅	07	엝	35.7)	
대표하사고	يسلم		474	<u> 220</u> .	Çw.	September 19	સંચ્હોન	4 -6	Ç.		شهرات	-75	ېدېد	रे की हो इ.की. हो	101302
2000 4	đ	03	욃	31		취임		2000	<u>(3)</u>	()4	題	07	?]	7	
####	Ŋ.Ą	÷∰	47)	390-	- } ***	****	g 164-	4-#-	ek-2		u).Ş.	-35	<u>.ç.</u> g	拘扣	~ 101~302
2002 4				08		学企图								0 <u>1</u>	동기
2002 3		05	****			사일		2002			<u> 월</u>				
해봤이사그	44									##	-94			} # #	(02
2002 3	•			03		취임		2002		OS.	뙱	15		~7	
2003 3				14			*******	2003	******	*******	********	*******	******	\$7	
	대표이사 우리계 441205-1****** 회장사 대송면 아필리 453-7														
2002 4				25		취임		2002		08				\ \ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
2004 4		~ ~ ~		26		-8-9j		2004		04		16		-8-7	
2007 3				29		되임		2007		04		18		\frac{1}{6}?	
															·권통아아파트-100-604
2007 \		03		29		취임		2007		()4			()] (건		
2010								2010	******	04			Ç.		
															파크타운103-1502
2010 3				******		******	*****	********	*******	J-4	********	*****			***************************************
예표이사 :		400000													
2012 3	<u> </u>	<u> VZ</u> .	- <u>- 23</u>	14	<u> </u>	취임		2012	<u> 14</u>	_03	<u>- 194</u>	.02.	'83 18	37	

기 타 사 황 1. 청주시 홍덕구 항경동 L 현대반도체 주식회사를 합병 1999 년 10 월 27 일 동기

지절에 관한 사람 서울 종로구 적선동 66 년 월 일 기타사항란으로부터 1999.12.27.이기 년 월 일 동기 서울 강남구 대치동 891 1999 년 12 월 13 일 이전 1999 년 12 월 27 일 동기

지배인에 관한 사항 기배인 김동철 570217-1***** 서울 은평구 불광동 17-304 지배인을 둔 참소 서울 종로구 최선동 66 년 월 일 선임(기타사항란으로부터 이기) 년 월 일 등기 기배일을 둔 장소 서울 강남구 대최동 801 년 월 일 선임(1999.12.13.치배인을둔장소 변경 2000.1.3.등기) 년 일 일 돗기

발급화인연호 0817-AANL-UAWW

Q0006240711880242400311101205101EEDARFEBC1F819670917 1 W % 2:2013/02/28

-4/5 -

PATENT

REEL: 031607 FRAME: 0803

동기번호 044081 2007 14 02 84 23 84 41 94 -2007 (<u>1</u>--04-8) -18-9) 2006년 02월 23일 사임 - 2007 년 04 월 18 일 2007 년 05 월 02 일 리베인 이영우 650115 1***** 기례인을 두 장소 서울 중로구 작산동 66 왩 일 선임(기타사항란으로부터 여기) 낸 지배인을 둔 장소 시을 강당구 대치동 (9) ķġ - 일 : 선임(1999.12.13.지배인을둔장소 변경 2000.1.3.등기). દ્યું 일 동기 2001년 07월

회사성립연쭱일

1949 년 10 월 15 일

동기기록의 계설 사유 및 연월일

상업등기차리규칙 부칙 제2조 제1항의 규정에 의하여 구등기용지로 부터이기 1995 년 01 월 03 일 등기

수수료 1,000원 영수함

---- 이 하 여 백 ---

관합등기소 : 서울중앙지방법원 등기국 / 발행등기소 : 법원행정치 등기정보중앙관리소

이 증명서는 등기기록의 내용과 틀림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 지점·<u>지배인에</u> 관한 사항의 기재를 생략하였습니다] [三尺器도

서기 2013년 02월 28일 법원행정처 등기정보증앙관리소

건산운영책임관

 실선으로 그어진 부분은 방소(변경,경정)된 동기사항입니다. * 동기사항증명서는 절려로 출력 가능한. [인터넷 발급] 문지 하단의 바코드를 스캐너로 확립하거나. 인터넷통기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위 • 변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

영급화인턴호 0817-AANL-CDMW

agaagaa71188624240631116126516189148FFBC1F419676917-1-W-W-W-S-2013/02/28-

- 5/5 -

PATENT

REEL: 031607 FRAME: 0804

RECORDED: 11/08/2013